Line Percentage Dollar
Number Rate Base Description Rate Amount

1 Plant In Service $443,622

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $225,588

3 Net Plant In Service $218,034

4 ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE
5 Cash Working Capital $0
6 Materials & Supplies $0
7 Prepayments $0
8 Meter Rerouting Project $0
9 TOTAL ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE $0

10 SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT
11 Federal Tax Offset 0.0000% $0
12 State Tax Offset 0.0000% $0
13 City Tax Offset 0.0000% $0
14 Interest Expense Offset 0.0000% $0
15 Contribution In Aid of Construction $365,117
16 CIAC depreciation reserve offset -$178,550
17 Customer Deposits $0
18 Deferred Income Taxes $0
19 TOTAL SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT $186,567

20 Total Rate Base $31,467

Accounting Schedule: 02

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 2 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-W/O Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 Updated to 6/30/14

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 310.000 Land and Land Rights $5,780 P-2 $0 $5,780 100.00% $0 $5,780
3 311.000 Structures and Improvments $0 P-3 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0
4 TOTAL PLANT INTANGIBLE $5,780 $0 $5,780 $0 $5,780

5 COLLECTION PLANT
6 352.200 Collection Sewers (Gravity) $253,097 P-6 $0 $253,097 100.00% $0 $253,097
7 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $253,097 $0 $253,097 $0 $253,097

8 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
9 TOTAL SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

10 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
11 373.000 Treatment and Disposal Equipment $184,625 P-11 $0 $184,625 100.00% $0 $184,625
12 373.100 Post-Acquisition Additions $0 P-12 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0
13 398.000 Misc Plant Equipment $120 P-13 $0 $120 100.00% $0 $120
14 TOTAL TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $184,745 $0 $184,745 $0 $184,745

15 GENERAL PLANT
16 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

17 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $443,622 $0 $443,622 $0 $443,622

Accounting Schedule: 03

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 3 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-W/O Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 Updated to 6/30/14

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G
Plant Total Total
Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

Total Plant Adjustments $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 04

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 4 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-W/O Additions

[…]

14 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINT. EXPENSE $35,743 $0

15 TAXES
16 FICA - Employer Portion $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
17 Unemployment $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
18 Property Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
19 Gross Receipts Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
20 Corporate Franchise $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
21 Sales Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
22 TOTAL TAXES $0 $0

23 CWC REQ'D BEFORE RATE BASE OFFSETS $0

24 TAX OFFSET FROM RATE BASE
25 Federal Tax Offset $2,246 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
26 State Tax Offset $923 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
27 City Tax Offset $129 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
28 Interest Expense Offset $1,828 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
29 TOTAL OFFSET FROM RATE BASE $5,126 $0

30 TOTAL CASH WORKING CAPITAL REQUIRED $0

Accounting Schedule: 08

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 8 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-W/O Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 Updated to 6/30/14

Income Statement

A B C D E F G H I J
Line Total Test Test Year Test Year Total Company Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Juris. MO Juris.

Number Category Description Year Labor Non Labor Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Jurisdictional Labor Non Labor

1 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $50,320 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $50,320 -$1,825 $48,495 See Note (1) See Note (1)

2 TOTAL COLLECTION OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 TOTAL COLLECTION MAINT. EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4 TOTAL PUMPING OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 TOTAL PUMPING MAINTENANCE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
6 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. OPER. EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
7 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. MAINT. EXPENSES $17,858 $8,350 $9,508 $0 $17,858 $0 $17,858 $8,350 $9,508
8 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $3,596 $3,596 $0 $0 $3,596 $0 $3,596 $3,596 $0
9 TOTAL ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES $24,201 $6,284 $17,917 -$9,912 $14,289 $0 $14,289 $7,195 $7,094

10 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $7,426 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $7,426 $6,873 $14,299 See Note (1) See Note (1)

11 TOTAL AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070
13 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $54,151 $18,230 $28,495 -$9,912 $44,239 $6,873 $51,112 $19,141 $17,672

14 NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES -$3,831 $0 $0 $0 $6,081 -$8,698 -$2,617 $0 $0

15 TOTAL INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $0 $0 See Note (1) See Note (1)

16 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $0 $0 See Note (1) See Note (1)

17 NET OPERATING INCOME -$3,831 $0 $0 $0 $6,081 -$8,698 -$2,617 $0 $0

(1) Labor and Non Labor Detail not applicable to Revenue & Taxes

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 9 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-W/O Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 Updated to 6/30/14

Income Statement Detail

A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Line Account Test Year Test Year Test Year Adjust. Total Company Total Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Adj. MO Adj.  Juris.

Number Number Income Description Total Labor Non Labor Number Adjustments Adjusted Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional Juris. Labor Non Labor
(D+E) (From Adj. Sch.) (C+G) (From Adj. Sch.) (H x I) + J   L + M = K

Rev-1 OPERATING REVENUES
Rev-2 480.000 Residential $49,064 See note (1) See note (1) Rev-2 See note (1) $49,064 100.00% -$1,825 $47,239 See note (1) See note (1)

Rev-3 481.100 Commercial $0 Rev-3 $0 100.00% $0 $0
Rev-4 481.200 Industrial $0 Rev-4 $0 100.00% $0 $0
Rev-5 493.000 Other Sewer Revenue - Oper. Rev. $1,256 Rev-5 $1,256 100.00% $0 $1,256
Rev-6 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $50,320 $50,320 -$1,825 $48,495

1 COLLECTION OPERATIONS EXPENSES
2 TOTAL COLLECTION OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

3 COLLECTION MAINT. EXPENSES
4 TOTAL COLLECTION MAINT. EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

5 PUMPING OPERATIONS EXPENSES
6 TOTAL PUMPING OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

7 PUMPING MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
8 TOTAL PUMPING MAINTENANCE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

9 TREAT. & DISP. OPER. EXPENSE
10 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. OPER. EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

11 TREAT. & DISP. MAINT. EXPENSES
12 711.600 Sludge Removal - TDM $3,028 $0 $3,028 E-12 $0 $3,028 100.00% $0 $3,028 $0 $3,028
13 718.600 Effluent Testing $850 $0 $850 E-13 $0 $850 100.00% $0 $850 $0 $850
14 731.500 Materials & Supplies - TDM-Parts $395 $0 $395 E-14 $0 $395 100.00% $0 $395 $0 $395
15 731.600 Materials & Supplies- Outdoor Supplies $0 $0 $0 E-15 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
16 731.700 Materials & Supplies- Other Expense $0 $0 $0 E-16 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
17 736.600 Contractual Services  Other - TDM- Operator $830 $830 $0 E-17 $0 $830 100.00% $0 $830 $830 $0
18 759.600 Contractual Services - Contract Labor $7,520 $7,520 $0 E-18 $0 $7,520 100.00% $0 $7,520 $7,520 $0
19 767.600 Misc. Expenses $1,105 $0 $1,105 E-19 $0 $1,105 100.00% $0 $1,105 $0 $1,105
20 775.500 Maintenance Expense-Ground $0 $0 $0 E-20 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
21 775.600 Maintenance Expense- Plant $0 $0 $0 E-21 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
22 0.000 Utilities $4,130 $0 $4,130 E-22 $0 $4,130 100.00% $0 $4,130 $0 $4,130
23 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. MAINT. EXPENSES $17,858 $8,350 $9,508 $0 $17,858 $0 $17,858 $8,350 $9,508

24 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE
25 775.700 Billing Expense - Allocated $3,596 $3,596 $0 E-25 $0 $3,596 100.00% $0 $3,596 $3,596 $0
26 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $3,596 $3,596 $0 $0 $3,596 $0 $3,596 $3,596 $0

27 ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES
28 701.800 Salaries & Wages - Employees - AGE $6,284 $6,284 $0 E-28 $911 $7,195 100.00% $0 $7,195 $7,195 $0
29 715.800 Purchased Power - AGE $0 $0 $0 E-29 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
30 720.800 Materials & Supplies - AGE $0 $0 $0 E-30 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
31 732.800 Contractual Services Acct. - AGE $705 $0 $705 E-31 $0 $705 100.00% $0 $705 $0 $705
32 733.800 Contractual Services Legal - AGE $4,080 $0 $4,080 E-32 -$4,080 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
33 741.800 Rental of Building/Real Property - AGE $5,440 $0 $5,440 E-33 $0 $5,440 100.00% $0 $5,440 $0 $5,440
34 766.800 Reg. Comm. Exp. $7,203 $0 $7,203 E-34 -$6,743 $460 100.00% $0 $460 $0 $460
35 767.800 Reg. Commission Expense, Other - AGE-Dues and

Subscriptions DNR fees
$0 $0 $0 E-35 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0

36 775.800 Misc. Expenses - AGE- Bank Service Charges $489 $0 $489 E-36 $0 $489 100.00% $0 $489 $0 $489
37 TOTAL ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES $24,201 $6,284 $17,917 -$9,912 $14,289 $0 $14,289 $7,195 $7,094

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 2

Attachment G  Page 10 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-W/O Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 Updated to 6/30/14

Income Statement Detail

A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Line Account Test Year Test Year Test Year Adjust. Total Company Total Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Adj. MO Adj.  Juris.

Number Number Income Description Total Labor Non Labor Number Adjustments Adjusted Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional Juris. Labor Non Labor
(D+E) (From Adj. Sch.) (C+G) (From Adj. Sch.) (H x I) + J   L + M = K

38 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
39 0.000 Depreciation Expense, Dep. Exp. $7,426 See note (1) See note (1) E-39 See note (1) $7,426 100.00% $6,873 $14,299 See note (1) See note (1)

40 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $7,426 $0 $0 $0 $7,426 $6,873 $14,299 $0 $0

41 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE
42 0.000 Amortization of CIAC $0 $0 $0 E-42 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
43 TOTAL AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

44 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
45 408.000 Property Taxes $1,070 $0 $1,070 E-45 $0 $1,070 100.00% $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070
46 408.000 Payroll Taxes $0 $0 $0 E-46 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
47 408.000 Gross Receipts Tax $0 $0 $0 E-47 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
48 408.000 Missouri Franchise Taxes $0 $0 $0 E-48 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
49 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070

50 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $54,151 $18,230 $28,495 -$9,912 $44,239 $6,873 $51,112 $19,141 $17,672

51 NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES -$3,831 $6,081 -$8,698 -$2,617

52 INCOME TAXES
53 0.000 Current Income Taxes $0 See note (1) See note (1) E-53 See note (1) $0 100.00% $0 $0 See note (1) See note (1)

54 TOTAL INCOME TAXES $0 $0 $0 $0

55 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
56 0.000 Deferred Income Taxes - Def. Inc. Tax. $0 See note (1) See note (1) E-56 See note (1) $0 100.00% $0 $0 See note (1) See note (1)

57 0.000 Amortization of Deferred ITC $0 E-57 $0 100.00% $0 $0
58 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 $0 $0 $0

59 NET OPERATING INCOME -$3,831 $6,081 -$8,698 -$2,617

(1) Labor and Non Labor Detail not applicable to Revenue & Taxes

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 2 of 2

Attachment G  Page 11 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-W/O Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 Updated to 6/30/14

Adjustments to Income Statement Detail

A B C D E F G H I
Income Company Company Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments
Number Income Adjustment Description Number Labor Non Labor Total Labor Non Labor Total

Rev-2 Residential 480.000 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$1,825 -$1,825

1.  To Annualize Residential Revenue $0 $0 $0 -$1,825

E-28 Salaries & Wages - Employees - AGE 701.800 $911 $0 $911 $0 $0 $0

1. To include wages for owner $911 $0 $0 $0

E-32 Contractual Services Legal - AGE 733.800 $0 -$4,080 -$4,080 $0 $0 $0

1. To remove non-recurring legal expense $0 -$4,080 $0 $0

E-34 Reg. Comm. Exp. 766.800 $0 -$6,743 -$6,743 $0 $0 $0

1. To inlcude an annualized level of PSC assessment $0 -$6,743 $0 $0

2. To set up a five year amortization of rate case expense
for legal fees incurred due to this complaint case.SC-2013-
0332

$0 $0 $0 $0

E-39 Depreciation Expense, Dep. Exp. $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,873 $6,873

1.  To Annualize Depreciation Expense $0 $0 $0 $6,873

2.  To remove CIAC offset to depreciation expense. $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Operating Revenues $0 $0 $0 $0 -$1,825 -$1,825

Total Operating & Maint. Expense $911 -$10,823 -$9,912 $0 $6,873 $6,873

Accounting Schedule: 10

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 12 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-W/O Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 Updated to 6/30/14

Income Tax Calculation

A B C D E F
Line Percentage Test 8.06% 8.06% 8.06%

Number Description Rate Year Return Return Return

1 TOTAL NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES -$2,617 $5,834 $5,834 $5,834

2 ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES
3 Book Depreciation Expense $14,299 $14,299 $14,299 $14,299
4 Test $0 $0 $0 $0
5 TOTAL ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $14,299 $14,299 $14,299 $14,299

6 SUBT. FROM NET INC. BEFORE TAXES
7 Interest Expense calculated at the Rate of 5.8080% $1,828 $1,828 $1,828 $1,828
8 Tax Straight-Line Depreciation $14,299 $2,278 $2,278 $2,278
9 Excess Tax Depreciation $0 $0 $0 $0

10 TOTAL SUBT. FROM NET INC. BEFORE TAXES $16,127 $4,106 $4,106 $4,106

11 NET TAXABLE INCOME -$4,445 $16,027 $16,027 $16,027

12 PROVISION FOR FED. INCOME TAX
13 Net Taxable Inc. - Fed. Inc. Tax $0 $16,027 $16,027 $16,027
14 Deduct Missouri Income Tax at the Rate of 100.000% $0 $923 $923 $923
15 Deduct City Inc Tax - Fed. Inc. Tax $0 $129 $129 $129
16 Federal Taxable Income - Fed. Inc. Tax $0 $14,975 $14,975 $14,975
17 Federal Income Tax at the Rate of See Tax Table $0 $2,246 $2,246 $2,246
18 Subtract Federal Income Tax Credits
19 Credit - Wind $0 $0 $0 $0
20 Credit - Solar $0 $0 $0 $0
21 Net Federal Income Tax $0 $2,246 $2,246 $2,246

22 PROVISION FOR MO. INCOME TAX
23 Net Taxable Income - MO. Inc. Tax $0 $16,027 $16,027 $16,027
24 Deduct Federal Income Tax at the Rate of 50.000% $0 $1,123 $1,123 $1,123
25 Deduct City Income Tax - MO. Inc. Tax $0 $129 $129 $129
26 Missouri Taxable Income - MO. Inc. Tax $0 $14,775 $14,775 $14,775
27 Subtract Missouri Income Tax Credits
28 Test MO State Credit $0 $0 $0 $0
29 Missouri Income Tax at the Rate of 6.250% $0 $923 $923 $923

30 PROVISION FOR CITY INCOME TAX
31 Net Taxable Income - City Inc. Tax $0 $16,027 $16,027 $16,027
32 Deduct Federal Income Tax - City Inc. Tax $0 $2,246 $2,246 $2,246
33 Deduct Missouri Income Tax - City Inc. Tax $0 $923 $923 $923
34 City Taxable Income $0 $12,858 $12,858 $12,858
35 Subtract City Income Tax Credits
36 Test City Credit $0 $0 $0 $0
37 City Income Tax at the Rate of 1.000% $0 $129 $129 $129

38 SUMMARY OF CURRENT INCOME TAX
39 Federal Income Tax $0 $2,246 $2,246 $2,246
40 State Income Tax $0 $923 $923 $923
41 City Income Tax $0 $129 $129 $129
42 TOTAL SUMMARY OF CURRENT INCOME TAX $0 $3,298 $3,298 $3,298

43 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
44 Deferred Income Taxes - Def. Inc. Tax. $0 $0 $0 $0
45 Amortization of Deferred ITC $0 $0 $0 $0
46 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 $0 $0 $0

47 TOTAL INCOME TAX $0 $3,298 $3,298 $3,298

Accounting Schedule: 11

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 13 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-W/O Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 Updated to 6/30/14

Income Tax Calculation

A B C D E F
Line Percentage Test 8.06% 8.06% 8.06%

Number Description Rate Year Return Return Return

   Federal Tax Table
Federal Income Taxes $0 $14,975 $14,975 $14,975
15% on first $50,000 $0 $2,246 $2,246 $2,246
25% on next $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
34% > $75,000 < $100,001 $0 $0 $0 $0
39% > $100,000 < $335,001 $0 $0 $0 $0
34% > $335,000 < $10,000,001 $0 $0 $0 $0
35% > $10MM < $15,000,001 $0 $0 $0 $0
38% > $15MM < $18,333,334 $0 $0 $0 $0
35% > $18,333,333 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Federal Income Taxes $0 $2,246 $2,246 $2,246

Accounting Schedule: 11

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 14 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-W/O Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 Updated to 6/30/14

Capital Structure Schedule

A B C D E F G
Percentage Weighted Weighted Weighted

of Total Embedded Cost of Cost of Cost of
Line Dollar Capital Cost of Capital Capital Capital

Number Description Amount Structure Capital 11.26% 11.26% 11.26%

1 Common Stock $20 20.00% 2.252% 2.252% 2.252%

2 Other Security Tax
Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

[…]

Line Percentage Dollar
Number Rate Base Description Rate Amount

1 Plant In Service $864,622

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $225,588

3 Net Plant In Service $639,034

4 ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE
5 Cash Working Capital $0
6 Materials & Supplies $0
7 Prepayments $0
8 Meter Rerouting Project $0
9 TOTAL ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE $0

10 SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT
11 Federal Tax Offset 0.0000% $0
12 State Tax Offset 0.0000% $0
13 City Tax Offset 0.0000% $0
14 Interest Expense Offset 0.0000% $0
15 Contribution In Aid of Construction $365,117
16 CIAC depreciation reserve offset -$178,550
17 Customer Deposits $0
18 Deferred Income Taxes $0
19 TOTAL SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT $186,567

20 Total Rate Base $452,467

Accounting Schedule: 02

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 18 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-With Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 310.000 Land and Land Rights $5,780 P-2 $0 $5,780 100.00% $0 $5,780
3 311.000 Structures and Improvments $0 P-3 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0
4 TOTAL PLANT INTANGIBLE $5,780 $0 $5,780 $0 $5,780

5 COLLECTION PLANT
6 352.200 Collection Sewers (Gravity) $253,097 P-6 $0 $253,097 100.00% $0 $253,097
7 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $253,097 $0 $253,097 $0 $253,097

8 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
9 TOTAL SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

10 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
11 373.000 Treatment and Disposal Equipment $184,625 P-11 $421,000 $605,625 100.00% $0 $605,625
12 398.000 Misc Plant Equipment $120 P-12 $0 $120 100.00% $0 $120
13 TOTAL TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $184,745 $421,000 $605,745 $0 $605,745

14 GENERAL PLANT
15 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

16 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $443,622 $421,000 $864,622 $0 $864,622

Accounting Schedule: 03

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 19 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-With Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G
Plant Total Total
Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-11 Treatment and Disposal Equipment 373.000 $421,000 $0

1. To include future plant construction
estimates. Per paragraph 11 of the application.

[…]

14 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINT. EXPENSE $35,743 $0

15 TAXES
16 FICA - Employer Portion $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
17 Unemployment $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
18 Property Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
19 Gross Receipts Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
20 Corporate Franchise $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
21 Sales Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
22 TOTAL TAXES $0 $0

23 CWC REQ'D BEFORE RATE BASE OFFSETS $0

24 TAX OFFSET FROM RATE BASE
25 Federal Tax Offset $7,754 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
26 State Tax Offset $3,143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
27 City Tax Offset $437 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
28 Interest Expense Offset $26,279 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
29 TOTAL OFFSET FROM RATE BASE $37,613 $0

30 TOTAL CASH WORKING CAPITAL REQUIRED $0

Accounting Schedule: 08

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 24 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-With Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Income Statement

A B C D E F G H I J
Line Total Test Test Year Test Year Total Company Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Juris. MO Juris.

Number Category Description Year Labor Non Labor Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Jurisdictional Labor Non Labor

1 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $50,320 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $50,320 -$1,825 $48,495 See Note (1) See Note (1)

2 TOTAL COLLECTION OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 TOTAL COLLECTION MAINT. EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4 TOTAL PUMPING OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 TOTAL PUMPING MAINTENANCE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
6 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. OPER. EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
7 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. MAINT. EXPENSES $17,858 $8,350 $9,508 $0 $17,858 $0 $17,858 $8,350 $9,508
8 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $3,596 $3,596 $0 $0 $3,596 $0 $3,596 $3,596 $0
9 TOTAL ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES $24,201 $6,284 $17,917 -$9,912 $14,289 $0 $14,289 $7,195 $7,094

10 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $7,426 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $7,426 $27,923 $35,349 See Note (1) See Note (1)

11 TOTAL AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070
13 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $54,151 $18,230 $28,495 -$9,912 $44,239 $27,923 $72,162 $19,141 $17,672

14 NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES -$3,831 $0 $0 $0 $6,081 -$29,748 -$23,667 $0 $0

15 TOTAL INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $0 $0 See Note (1) See Note (1)

16 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $0 $0 See Note (1) See Note (1)

17 NET OPERATING INCOME -$3,831 $0 $0 $0 $6,081 -$29,748 -$23,667 $0 $0

(1) Labor and Non Labor Detail not applicable to Revenue & Taxes

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 25 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-With Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Income Statement Detail

A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Line Account Test Year Test Year Test Year Adjust. Total Company Total Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Adj. MO Adj.  Juris.

Number Number Income Description Total Labor Non Labor Number Adjustments Adjusted Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional Juris. Labor Non Labor
(D+E) (From Adj. Sch.) (C+G) (From Adj. Sch.) (H x I) + J   L + M = K

Rev-1 OPERATING REVENUES
Rev-2 480.000 Residential $49,064 See note (1) See note (1) Rev-2 See note (1) $49,064 100.00% -$1,825 $47,239 See note (1) See note (1)

Rev-3 481.100 Commercial $0 Rev-3 $0 100.00% $0 $0
Rev-4 481.200 Industrial $0 Rev-4 $0 100.00% $0 $0
Rev-5 493.000 Other Sewer Revenue - Oper. Rev. $1,256 Rev-5 $1,256 100.00% $0 $1,256
Rev-6 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $50,320 $50,320 -$1,825 $48,495

1 COLLECTION OPERATIONS EXPENSES
2 TOTAL COLLECTION OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

3 COLLECTION MAINT. EXPENSES
4 TOTAL COLLECTION MAINT. EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

5 PUMPING OPERATIONS EXPENSES
6 TOTAL PUMPING OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

7 PUMPING MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
8 TOTAL PUMPING MAINTENANCE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

9 TREAT. & DISP. OPER. EXPENSE
10 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. OPER. EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

11 TREAT. & DISP. MAINT. EXPENSES
12 711.600 Sludge Removal - TDM $3,028 $0 $3,028 E-12 $0 $3,028 100.00% $0 $3,028 $0 $3,028
13 718.600 Effluent Testing $850 $0 $850 E-13 $0 $850 100.00% $0 $850 $0 $850
14 731.500 Materials & Supplies - TDM-Parts $395 $0 $395 E-14 $0 $395 100.00% $0 $395 $0 $395
15 731.600 Materials & Supplies- Outdoor Supplies $0 $0 $0 E-15 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
16 731.700 Materials & Supplies- Other Expense $0 $0 $0 E-16 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
17 736.600 Contractual Services  Other - TDM- Operator $830 $830 $0 E-17 $0 $830 100.00% $0 $830 $830 $0
18 759.600 Contractual Services - Contract Labor $7,520 $7,520 $0 E-18 $0 $7,520 100.00% $0 $7,520 $7,520 $0
19 767.600 Misc. Expenses $1,105 $0 $1,105 E-19 $0 $1,105 100.00% $0 $1,105 $0 $1,105
20 775.500 Maintenance Expense-Ground $0 $0 $0 E-20 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
21 775.600 Maintenance Expense- Plant $0 $0 $0 E-21 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
22 0.000 Utilities $4,130 $0 $4,130 E-22 $0 $4,130 100.00% $0 $4,130 $0 $4,130
23 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. MAINT. EXPENSES $17,858 $8,350 $9,508 $0 $17,858 $0 $17,858 $8,350 $9,508

24 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE
25 775.700 Billing Expense - Allocated $3,596 $3,596 $0 E-25 $0 $3,596 100.00% $0 $3,596 $3,596 $0
26 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $3,596 $3,596 $0 $0 $3,596 $0 $3,596 $3,596 $0

27 ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES
28 701.800 Salaries & Wages - Employees - AGE $6,284 $6,284 $0 E-28 $911 $7,195 100.00% $0 $7,195 $7,195 $0
29 715.800 Purchased Power - AGE $0 $0 $0 E-29 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
30 720.800 Materials & Supplies - AGE $0 $0 $0 E-30 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
31 732.800 Contractual Services Acct. - AGE $705 $0 $705 E-31 $0 $705 100.00% $0 $705 $0 $705
32 733.800 Contractual Services Legal - AGE $4,080 $0 $4,080 E-32 -$4,080 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
33 741.800 Rental of Building/Real Property - AGE $5,440 $0 $5,440 E-33 $0 $5,440 100.00% $0 $5,440 $0 $5,440
34 766.800 Reg. Comm. Exp. $7,203 $0 $7,203 E-34 -$6,743 $460 100.00% $0 $460 $0 $460
35 767.800 Reg. Commission Expense, Other - AGE-Dues and

Subscriptions DNR fees
$0 $0 $0 E-35 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0

36 775.800 Misc. Expenses - AGE- Bank Service Charges $489 $0 $489 E-36 $0 $489 100.00% $0 $489 $0 $489
37 TOTAL ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES $24,201 $6,284 $17,917 -$9,912 $14,289 $0 $14,289 $7,195 $7,094

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 2

Attachment G  Page 26 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-With Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Income Statement Detail

A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Line Account Test Year Test Year Test Year Adjust. Total Company Total Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Adj. MO Adj.  Juris.

Number Number Income Description Total Labor Non Labor Number Adjustments Adjusted Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional Juris. Labor Non Labor
(D+E) (From Adj. Sch.) (C+G) (From Adj. Sch.) (H x I) + J   L + M = K

38 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
39 0.000 Depreciation Expense, Dep. Exp. $7,426 See note (1) See note (1) E-39 See note (1) $7,426 100.00% $27,923 $35,349 See note (1) See note (1)

40 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $7,426 $0 $0 $0 $7,426 $27,923 $35,349 $0 $0

41 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE
42 0.000 Amortization of CIAC $0 $0 $0 E-42 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
43 TOTAL AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

44 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
45 408.000 Property Taxes $1,070 $0 $1,070 E-45 $0 $1,070 100.00% $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070
46 408.000 Payroll Taxes $0 $0 $0 E-46 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
47 408.000 Gross Receipts Tax $0 $0 $0 E-47 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
48 408.000 Missouri Franchise Taxes $0 $0 $0 E-48 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
49 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070 $0 $1,070

50 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $54,151 $18,230 $28,495 -$9,912 $44,239 $27,923 $72,162 $19,141 $17,672

51 NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES -$3,831 $6,081 -$29,748 -$23,667

52 INCOME TAXES
53 0.000 Current Income Taxes $0 See note (1) See note (1) E-53 See note (1) $0 100.00% $0 $0 See note (1) See note (1)

54 TOTAL INCOME TAXES $0 $0 $0 $0

55 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
56 0.000 Deferred Income Taxes - Def. Inc. Tax. $0 See note (1) See note (1) E-56 See note (1) $0 100.00% $0 $0 See note (1) See note (1)

57 0.000 Amortization of Deferred ITC $0 E-57 $0 100.00% $0 $0
58 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 $0 $0 $0

59 NET OPERATING INCOME -$3,831 $6,081 -$29,748 -$23,667

(1) Labor and Non Labor Detail not applicable to Revenue & Taxes

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 2 of 2

Attachment G  Page 27 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-With Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Adjustments to Income Statement Detail

A B C D E F G H I
Income Company Company Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments
Number Income Adjustment Description Number Labor Non Labor Total Labor Non Labor Total

Rev-2 Residential 480.000 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$1,825 -$1,825

1.  To Annualize Residential Revenue $0 $0 $0 -$1,825

E-28 Salaries & Wages - Employees - AGE 701.800 $911 $0 $911 $0 $0 $0

1. To include wages for owner $911 $0 $0 $0

E-32 Contractual Services Legal - AGE 733.800 $0 -$4,080 -$4,080 $0 $0 $0

1. To remove non-recurring legal expense $0 -$4,080 $0 $0

E-34 Reg. Comm. Exp. 766.800 $0 -$6,743 -$6,743 $0 $0 $0

1. To inlcude an annualized level of PSC assessment $0 -$6,743 $0 $0

2. To set up a five year amortization of rate case expense
for legal fees incurred due to this complaint case.SC-2013-
0332

$0 $0 $0 $0

E-39 Depreciation Expense, Dep. Exp. $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,923 $27,923

1.  To Annualize Depreciation Expense $0 $0 $0 $27,923

2.  To remove CIAC offset to depreciation expense. $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Operating Revenues $0 $0 $0 $0 -$1,825 -$1,825

Total Operating & Maint. Expense $911 -$10,823 -$9,912 $0 $27,923 $27,923

Accounting Schedule: 10

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 28 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-With Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Income Tax Calculation

A B C D E F
Line Percentage Test 8.06% 8.06% 8.06%

Number Description Rate Year Return Return Return

1 TOTAL NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES -$23,667 $47,803 $47,803 $47,803

2 ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES
3 Book Depreciation Expense $35,349 $35,349 $35,349 $35,349
4 Test $0 $0 $0 $0
5 TOTAL ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $35,349 $35,349 $35,349 $35,349

6 SUBT. FROM NET INC. BEFORE TAXES
7 Interest Expense calculated at the Rate of 5.8080% $26,279 $26,279 $26,279 $26,279
8 Tax Straight-Line Depreciation $35,349 $2,278 $2,278 $2,278
9 Excess Tax Depreciation $0 $0 $0 $0

10 TOTAL SUBT. FROM NET INC. BEFORE TAXES $61,628 $28,557 $28,557 $28,557

11 NET TAXABLE INCOME -$49,946 $54,595 $54,595 $54,595

12 PROVISION FOR FED. INCOME TAX
13 Net Taxable Inc. - Fed. Inc. Tax $0 $54,595 $54,595 $54,595
14 Deduct Missouri Income Tax at the Rate of 100.000% $0 $3,143 $3,143 $3,143
15 Deduct City Inc Tax - Fed. Inc. Tax $0 $437 $437 $437
16 Federal Taxable Income - Fed. Inc. Tax $0 $51,015 $51,015 $51,015
17 Federal Income Tax at the Rate of See Tax Table $0 $7,754 $7,754 $7,754
18 Subtract Federal Income Tax Credits
19 Credit - Wind $0 $0 $0 $0
20 Credit - Solar $0 $0 $0 $0
21 Net Federal Income Tax $0 $7,754 $7,754 $7,754

22 PROVISION FOR MO. INCOME TAX
23 Net Taxable Income - MO. Inc. Tax $0 $54,595 $54,595 $54,595
24 Deduct Federal Income Tax at the Rate of 50.000% $0 $3,877 $3,877 $3,877
25 Deduct City Income Tax - MO. Inc. Tax $0 $437 $437 $437
26 Missouri Taxable Income - MO. Inc. Tax $0 $50,281 $50,281 $50,281
27 Subtract Missouri Income Tax Credits
28 Test MO State Credit $0 $0 $0 $0
29 Missouri Income Tax at the Rate of 6.250% $0 $3,143 $3,143 $3,143

30 PROVISION FOR CITY INCOME TAX
31 Net Taxable Income - City Inc. Tax $0 $54,595 $54,595 $54,595
32 Deduct Federal Income Tax - City Inc. Tax $0 $7,754 $7,754 $7,754
33 Deduct Missouri Income Tax - City Inc. Tax $0 $3,143 $3,143 $3,143
34 City Taxable Income $0 $43,698 $43,698 $43,698
35 Subtract City Income Tax Credits
36 Test City Credit $0 $0 $0 $0
37 City Income Tax at the Rate of 1.000% $0 $437 $437 $437

38 SUMMARY OF CURRENT INCOME TAX
39 Federal Income Tax $0 $7,754 $7,754 $7,754
40 State Income Tax $0 $3,143 $3,143 $3,143
41 City Income Tax $0 $437 $437 $437
42 TOTAL SUMMARY OF CURRENT INCOME TAX $0 $11,334 $11,334 $11,334

43 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
44 Deferred Income Taxes - Def. Inc. Tax. $0 $0 $0 $0
45 Amortization of Deferred ITC $0 $0 $0 $0
46 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 $0 $0 $0

47 TOTAL INCOME TAX $0 $11,334 $11,334 $11,334

Accounting Schedule: 11

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 29 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-With Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Income Tax Calculation

A B C D E F
Line Percentage Test 8.06% 8.06% 8.06%

Number Description Rate Year Return Return Return

   Federal Tax Table
Federal Income Taxes $0 $51,015 $51,015 $51,015
15% on first $50,000 $0 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500
25% on next $25,000 $0 $254 $254 $254
34% > $75,000 < $100,001 $0 $0 $0 $0
39% > $100,000 < $335,001 $0 $0 $0 $0
34% > $335,000 < $10,000,001 $0 $0 $0 $0
35% > $10MM < $15,000,001 $0 $0 $0 $0
38% > $15MM < $18,333,334 $0 $0 $0 $0
35% > $18,333,333 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Federal Income Taxes $0 $7,754 $7,754 $7,754

Accounting Schedule: 11

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment G  Page 30 of 32

West 16th Sewer Company-With Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Capital Structure Schedule

A B C D E F G
Percentage Weighted Weighted Weighted

of Total Embedded Cost of Cost of Cost of
Line Dollar Capital Cost of Capital Capital Capital

Number Description Amount Structure Capital 11.26% 11.26% 11.26%

1 Common Stock $20 20.00% 2.252% 2.252% 2.252%

2 Other Security Tax
Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

[…]

Number Rate Base Description Rate Amount

1 Plant In Service $81,855

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $22,875

3 Net Plant In Service $58,980

4 ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE
5 Cash Working Capital $0
6 Contributions in Aid of Construction(CIAC) -$29,898
7 CIAC Amortization $0
8 Meter Rerouting Project $0
9 TOTAL ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE -$29,898

10 SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT
11 Federal Tax Offset 0.0000% $0
12 State Tax Offset 0.0000% $0
13 City Tax Offset 0.0000% $0
14 Interest Expense Offset 0.0000% $0
15 Contribution In Aid of Construction $0
16 Customer Advances $0
17 Customer Deposits $0
18 Deferred Income Taxes $0
19 Accrued Pension Liability $0
20 TOTAL SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT $0

21 Total Rate Base $29,082

Accounting Schedule: 02

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment H  Page 2 of 32

WPC Sewer Company- W/O Plant Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 351.100 Organization - IP $0 P-2 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0
3 352.100 Franchises - IP $0 P-3 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0
4 389.100 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment - IP $0 P-4 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0
5 TOTAL PLANT INTANGIBLE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6 COLLECTION PLANT
7 311.000 Structures and Improvements $2,243 P-7 $0 $2,243 100.00% $0 $2,243
8 352.200 Collection Sewers, Gravity $38,547 P-8 $0 $38,547 100.00% $0 $38,547
9 354.000 Flow Measuring Devices $0 P-9 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0
10 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $40,790 $0 $40,790 $0 $40,790

11 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
12 354.300 Structures and Improvements - SPP $0 P-12 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0
13 354.000 Services $613 P-13 $0 $613 100.00% $0 $613
14 TOTAL SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT $613 $0 $613 $0 $613

15 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
16 373.000 Treatment and Disposal Equipment $31,698 P-16 $0 $31,698 100.00% $0 $31,698
17 374.000 Plant Sewers - TDP $8,679 P-17 $0 $8,679 100.00% $0 $8,679
18 375.000 Outfall Sewer Lines - TDP $75 P-18 $0 $75 100.00% $0 $75
19 389.400 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment - TDP $0 P-19 $0 $0 100.00% $0 $0
20 TOTAL TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $40,452 $0 $40,452 $0 $40,452

21 GENERAL PLANT
22 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

23 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $81,855 $0 $81,855 $0 $81,855

Accounting Schedule: 03

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment H  Page 3 of 32

WPC Sewer Company- W/O Plant Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G
Plant Total Total
Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

Total Plant Adjustments $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 04

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment H  Page 4 of 32

WPC Sewer Company- W/O Plant Additions

[…]

13 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINT. EXPENSE $25,428 $0

14 TAXES
15 FICA - Employer Portion $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
16 Unemployment $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
17 Property Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
18 Gross Receipts Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
19 Corporate Franchise $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
20 Sales Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
21 TOTAL TAXES $0 $0

22 CWC REQ'D BEFORE RATE BASE OFFSETS $0

23 TAX OFFSET FROM RATE BASE
24 Federal Tax Offset $116 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
25 State Tax Offset $48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
26 City Tax Offset $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
27 Interest Expense Offset $1,689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
28 TOTAL OFFSET FROM RATE BASE $1,853 $0

29 TOTAL CASH WORKING CAPITAL REQUIRED $0

Accounting Schedule: 08

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment H  Page 8 of 32

WPC Sewer Company- W/O Plant Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14

Income Statement

A B C D E F G H I J
Line Total Test Test Year Test Year Total Company Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Juris. MO Juris.

Number Category Description Year Labor Non Labor Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Jurisdictional Labor Non Labor

1 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $29,519 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $29,519 $1,587 $31,106 See Note (1) See Note (1)

2 TOTAL COLLECTION OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 TOTAL COLLECTION MAINT. EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4 TOTAL PUMPING OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 TOTAL PUMPING MAINTENANCE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
6 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. OPER. EXPENSE $8,343 $5,865 $2,478 $0 $8,343 $0 $8,343 $5,865 $2,478
7 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. MAINT. EXPENSES $3,241 $0 $3,241 $0 $3,241 $0 $3,241 $0 $3,241
8 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $3,478 $0 $3,478 $0 $3,478 $0 $3,478 $0 $3,478
9 TOTAL ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES $11,753 $3,142 $8,611 -$1,387 $10,366 $0 $10,366 $5,396 $4,970

10 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $850 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $850 $735 $1,585 See Note (1) See Note (1)

11 TOTAL AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $368 $0 $368 $0 $368 $0 $368 $0 $368
13 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $28,033 $9,007 $18,176 -$1,387 $26,646 $735 $27,381 $11,261 $14,535

14 NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $1,486 $0 $0 $0 $2,873 $852 $3,725 $0 $0

15 TOTAL INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $406 $406 See Note (1) See Note (1)

16 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $0 $0 See Note (1) See Note (1)

17 NET OPERATING INCOME $1,486 $0 $0 $0 $2,873 $446 $3,319 $0 $0

(1) Labor and Non Labor Detail not applicable to Revenue & Taxes

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment H  Page 9 of 32

WPC Sewer Company- W/O Plant Additions
For Informational Purposes Only

Case No. SM-2015-0014
Test Year Ended 12/31/13 updated to 6/30/14
